
New Ongoing New Ongoing New Ongoing New Ongoing New Ongoing

Persons 179 10 98 22 7 27 75 2 2
Expense 21,931 63,883
Persons
Expense 4,815,941 4,233,071

Note: The figures within Japan’s ODA (2017) are provisional figures for the calendar year prepared from materials from the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan. Cumulative total persons are cumulative new personnel (includes data for FY2017).
Figures do not include those for worldwide projects across countries and regions.

* F and IC: Finance and Investment Cooperation (ODA Loans and Private-Sector Investment Finance projects)
** Technical Cooperation expenses include expenses for Technical Assistance, managed under the Finance and Investment Account budget, SATREPS, JPP Projects, Disaster Relief etc., but exclude administrative costs.
*** Amount of concluded Grant Agreements (G/A). For projects running over several fiscal years, the maximum amount allowed for each fiscal year is counted for that fiscal year. Increase in maximum amount committed according to amendment of G/A is counted for the year the amendment was made.

1.799
9,095

33
311,73113,236,629

305,650
1,348

50,212
1,953

9,571,219

JICA’s
F and IC*

JICA’s
Grants

Grant
(US$1 million)

Loans
(US$1 million)

Technical Cooperation
Expenses

(¥1 billion)*

Disbursements
(FY2017)
(¥1 billion)

(FY2017)
(¥1 billion)**

Study Team Members* Provision of
Equipment*

Other
Expenses*

Training Participants* Experts* JOCV Other Volunteers

Region / Country

Japan’s ODA (2017) JICA’s Technical Cooperation (FY2017)

Technical
Cooperation

(US$1 million)

Type (¥1 thousand)

Ghana 34.57 16.63
2017

Cumulativ
e Total

1.466

58.913

208,506
4,474

8,942,324

806,670
1,875

17,802,094


