	Region / Country	Ja	JICA's Technical Cooperation (FY2017)															JICA's Fand IC∗	JICA's Grants		
		Grant (US\$1 million)	Technical Cooperation (US\$1 million)	Loans (US\$1 million)	Technical Cooperation Expenses			Type (¥1 thousand)												Disbursements	(=,,)
								Training Pa	articipants*	Exp	erts*	Study Team Members*		Provision of	Other	JOCV		Other Volunteers		(FY2017)	(FY2017) (¥1 billion)**
					(¥1 b	(¥1 billion)*		New	Ongoing	New	Ongoing	New	Ongoing	Equipment* Expenses	Expenses*	New	Ongoing	New	Ongoing	(¥1 billion)	(
ſ	Ghana	34.57	16.63		2017	1.466	Persons	179	10	98	22	7				27 7		2	2	2	
							Expense	208,506		806,670		50,212		21,931	63,883	305,650		9,095		j	1.799
- [					Cumulativ		Persons		4,474		1,875		1,953			1,348			33		1.755
L					e Total		Expense	•	8,942,324		17,802,094		9,571,219	4,815,941	4,233,071		13,236,629		311,731		

Note: The figures within Japan's ODA (2017) are provisional figures for the calendar year prepared from materials from the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan. Cumulative total persons are cumulative new personnel (includes data for FY2017).

Figures do not include those for worldwide projects across countries and regions.

\* F and IC: Finance and Investment Cooperation (ODA Loans and Private-Sector Investment Finance projects)

\*\* Technical Cooperation expenses include expenses for Technical Assistance, managed under the Finance and Investment Account budget, SATREPS, JPP Projects, Disaster Relief etc., but exclude administrative costs.

\*\*\* Amount of concluded Grant Agreements (G/A). For projects running over several fiscal years, the maximum amount allowed for each fiscal year is counted for that fiscal year. Increase in maximum amount committed according to amendment of G/A is counted for the year the amendment was made.